
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
1516 9th Street, MS - 3
Sacramento, CA 95814

Branch Chief / Labor Relations Officer:
Mailing Address: Veronica Rodriguez (916) 657-4034 veronica.rodriguez@energy.ca.gov

1516 9th Street, MS - 3
Sacramento, CA 95814 Personnel Officer:

Maxine Freeman (916) 651-9865 mfreeman@energy.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(916) 654-4309 Health and Safety Officer:

Erica Rodriguez (916) 654-4314 erica.rodriguez@energy.ca.gov

*Fax:
(916) 654-4403 Classification & Pay:

Sherri Bower (916) 654-7093 sherri.bower@energy.ca.gov

Jill Ford (916) 653-4521 jill.ford@energy.ca.gov

Ali Patino (916) 654-4310 apatino@energy.ca.gov

Jonelle Scott (916) 654-3962 jonelle.scott@energy.ca.gov

Labor Relations:
Audra DeBenedetti (916) 654-4515 audra.debenedetti@energy.ca.gov

Position Control:
Janie Fong (916) 654-4311 janie.fong@energy.ca.gov

Recruitment Analyst:
Christine Wang (916) 654-4305 christine.wang@energy.ca.gov

Return to Work:
Poneh Jones (916) 654-4425 poneh.jones@energy.ca.gov

Agency Code

535 Personnel Specialist:
Janie Fong (916) 654-4311 janie.fong@energy.ca.gov
Selina Luera (916) 654-4910 selina.luera@energy.ca.gov
Sharyn Windham-Metzger (916) 651-2917 sharyn.windham‐metzger@energy.ca.gov

Last Updated 09/06/2016

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


